

NOTICE TO MEMBERS

No. 2011 - 126 November 18, 2011

Update on the Suspension of MF Global Canada Co.

Further to the previously published Notice-to-Members Nos. 2011-113, 2011-114 and 2011-122 in the matter of MF Global Canada Co., Canadian Derivatives Clearing Corporation (CDCC) wishes to inform its Clearing Members that CDCC will be exercising its enforcement powers consistent with its Rules (Rule A-4). More specifically, CDCC intends to proceed with the liquidation of the remaining open positions held by MF Global Canada Co. This action is based on instructions by the appointed Trustee of MF Global Canada Co..

Information with regards to contacting the Trustee for MF Global Canada Co. is within Noticeto-Members No. 2011-122.

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact CDCC's Member Services Department or direct e-mail inquiries to cdccops@cdcc.ca.

Glenn Goucher President and Chief Clearing Officer

Fax: 416-367-2473